© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 17
Cisco Nexus 3164Q Switch
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 17
Contents
Product overview 3
Main benefits 3

● EN300386
● KN24
Ordering information
Table 6 provides ordering information for the Cisco Nexus 3164Q.
Table 6. Ordering information
Part Number Description
Chassis
N3K-C3164Q-40GE Nexus 3164Q, 64 QSFP+ ports, 2RU switch
N9K-C9300-FAN3 Nexus 3164 Fan Module, Port side intake
N9K-PAC-1200W Nexus 3164 1200W AC Power Supply, Port side intake
Software Licenses
N3K-LAN1K9 Nexus 3164 Layer 3 LAN Enterprise License
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 15 of 17
Part Number Description
Spares
N3K-C3164Q-40GE= Nexus 3164Q, 64 QSFP+ ports, 2RU switch, Spare
N9K-C9300-FAN3= Nexus 3164 Fan Module, Port side intake, Spare
N9K-PAC-1200W= Nexus 3164 1200W AC Power Supply, Port side intake
Cables and Optics
QSFP-40G-SR-BD Cisco QSFP40G BiDi Short-reach Transceiver
QSFP-40GE-LR4 40GBASE-LR4 QSFP+ transceiver module for SMF, 4 CWDM lanes in 1310 nm window
Muxed inside module, duplex LC connector, 10 km reach
QSFP-40G-CSR4 QSFP 4 x 10GBASE-SR transceiver module, MPO, 300m
QSFP-40G-SR4 40GBASE-SR4 QSFP Transceiver Module with MPO Connector
QSFP-H40G-AOC1M QSFP 40G Active Optical Cable 1m
QSFP-H40G-AOC2M QSFP 40G Active Optical Cable 2m
QSFP-H40G-AOC3M QSFP 40G Active Optical Cable 3m
QSFP-H40G-AOC5M QSFP 40G Active Optical Cable 5m
QSFP-H40G-AOC7M QSFP 40G Active Optical Cable 7m
QSFP-H40G-AOC10M QSFP 40G Active Optical Cable 10m
QSFP-4x10G-AOC1M* QSFP to 4 x SFP 10Gbps Active Optical Cable 1m
QSFP-4x10G-AOC2M* QSFP to 4 x SFP 10Gbps Active Optical Cable 2m
QSFP-4x10G-AOC3M* QSFP to 4 x SFP 10Gbps Active Optical Cable 3m
QSFP-4x10G-AOC5M* QSFP to 4 x SFP 10Gbps Active Optical Cable 5m
QSFP-4x10G-AOC7M* QSFP to 4 x SFP 10Gbps Active Optical Cable 7m
QSFP-4x10G-AOC10M* QSFP to 4 x SFP 10Gbps Active Optical Cable 10m
QSFP-H40G-CU1M 40GBASE-CR4 Passive Copper Cable, 1m
QSFP-H40G-CU3M 40GBASE-CR4 Passive Copper Cable, 3m
QSFP-4SFP10G-CU1M QSFP to 4xSFP10G Passive Copper Splitter Cable, 1m
QSFP-4SFP10G-CU3M QSFP to 4 x SFP 10-Gbps passive copper splitter cable, 3m
QSFP-4SFP10G-CU5M QSFP to 4xSFP10G Passive Copper Splitter Cable, 5m
* 40G breakout is supported in future software release
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 16 of 17
Service and Support
Cisco offers a wide range of services to help accelerate your success in deploying and optimizing the Cisco